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GRANTOR 

Ott, Victor J. & Dennis s. 
0 1 Malley, Minnie 

Oliverio, Frank J. & Candice J. 

Olthaus, Albert Goerge (Ct 

Otting, Nora (Tr 

Osterhues, Erica 

. Ohmer, Dona 1 d et a 1 

Opp, Flora Mae (Ct 

Ohio Masonic Horne 

Osterberger, Joseph P. & Mary J. 

Orchard Gate 

Owens, Gary Steven 

Oakmont S & L Co. 

Olson Noble A. (CT 

O'Dell Glenn 

Overbeck G. Kenneth & Andrea Lynn 

Overbeck H. Philip Jr. & Mary E. 

Oligee William D. 

O'Connor Annetta M. 

Oetjens Robert W. & Viola R. 

O 'Nea 1 Ra 1 ph V. (Et al) 

Overstreet Marcus G. 

Ohmer Dorothy L. 

O'Brien James C. & Edna M. 

Oakey Thomas L. & Margaret E. 

Osterberger Joseph P. & Mary J. 

0 1 Connor John A. (Et a 1) 

Ohio State of 

Ogden Dorothy Marie 

Oestreicher Edward G. Sr. (CT 

Oberle Erma P. (CT 

Olinger Donald E. & Mary Lee 

Orth Donald S, & Carol W. 

Otting Edward Gary & Donna Ann 

O'Donnell Michael Paul (Et a I) 

Owens James M. Jr. 

Overbeck David J. & Deanna E. 

Ogletree Eva M. & John T. Sr. 

Osborn Cecil & Rebecca 

Ohio Land Investments Inc. 
0 1Rourke, William 

Same 

Osterbrock, David B, 

Ossenbeck, Robert H. 

1216, lnc. 

Ostrov, Herbert E. et al 

O'Connor, John F. et al 
O'Brien, Marilyn H. 

Owen, Harriet r. 

GRANTEE 

Jack C. Rehn & nary .Ann 

Harry R. Kesse et al 

Franklin S. & L. Co. 

Dolores Ann Olthaus 

Charles D. Perkins 

Herman B. Rurnpke & Clare Ann 

Herbert Kroger 

Carl J. Opp 

Randy J, Redwine 

Charles E. Rettig & Vera M. 

Ryland Group 

Margaret Ann Miller 

Drew I<. Harter 

Ethel Freda Olson 

Harvey T. Wesley 

Frey Electric Co. 

Kenneth R. Varner & Winifred M. 

Diana A. Oligee 

John P. O'Connor 

William J. Sinkula & Kathleen A. 

Norman E. Lyles & Carolyn A.Lowery Lyles 

William L. Dressel I & Ruth E. 

Martha Cassady 

Alan L. Basting & Cassie L. 

Michael Tentler & Irene 

William L. Krauss & Katherine F. 

Walnut S & L Co. 

WillTam H. Davison Jr. 

Affid. 

Vivian H. Oestreicher 

Lester C. Oberle 

Stephen R. Nelson & Emily B. 

Heritage House Real Estate Inc. 

Arthur E. Goble & Brenda K. 

Edward T. O'Donnel I (Dec 1d) 

Ava K. Owens 

Mauritha Stubblefield 

Donna C. Schultz 

Steven S. Smith & Sandra K. 

Bradley J. Veldkamp 
William Bruce Alley & Anita 

Same 

Smith Holding Co., Inc. 

Arthur O. Bachman 

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co. 

John Miller 

Thelma F. Parker 
Richard S. Blades 

Robert M. Neal et al 

4178 806 

li 178 .991 

4178 891 

4178 1509 

4178 1458 

4178 1775 

4178 1900 

4178 2012 

4178 2044 

li]79 502 

4179 712 

4179 1284 

4179 1036 

4179 1296 

4179 1543 

4179 1593 

4179 1655 

4179 1930 

4179 1895 

4179 2124 

4179 2074 

4180 145 

4180 142 

4180 437 

4180 720 

4180 1216 

4180 1575 

4180 1310 

4180 1623 

4180 1688 

4180 1702 

4180 1974 

4180 I 970 

4181 99 

4181 211 

4181 312 

4181 549 

4181 407 

4181 732 
4181 1200 

4181 1205 

4181 1317 

4181 1461 

4181 1577 

4181 1953 

4181 2073 
4182 11 

4182 143 
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FRO~.l 

Oakes, Robert 

Orth, Fred C. 

GRANTOR 

Overbeck, Daniel T. & Diane M. 

Olliges, Philomena 

O'Neal, Eunice 

O'Rourke Homes, Inc. 

1216, Inc. 

O'Connor, John F. et al 

O'Neill, Patrick Charles 

O'Neill, Mary A. et al 

Ohio, state of 

Ossenbeck, Robert H. 

Orr, Ralph G. & Denice M. 

O'Connor, Lawrence Michael & Nancy Lee 

0 1Neal, Thomas W. & Gretchen A. 

ORCHARD GATE 

O'Brien, Terrence J. & Joanne M. 

O'Donnell, Lorena M. 

O'Brien, Elizabeth B. 

Ogden, Sarah F. 

Osborne, Orville & Joyce H. 

Oblinger, John B. 

Ormond, Patrick S. 

0 1Neal, Rita 

O'Keefe, Elsie M. 

Osterman, Richard E. 

Overbeck, H. Philip, Jr. & Mary E. 

Ochs, Agnes B. (Ct 

Ogden, Robert et al Per Sheriff 

1015 St. Gregory Street Condominium 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc. 

Ohio Land Investments 

Oberwitte, Harry (Ct 

O'Brien, William L. & Dolores M. 

Owens, Sara R. 

Ohl, Frank C. (Ct 

Osborne, Frank E. 

Oberhelman, Rudolph E. (Dec 1d) 

Orth, Raymond A. (Ct 

O'Hara, Samuel & Josephine 

Osgood, Harry s. & Lynda 

Osterday, Thomas E. 

Osterfeld, George F. 

Otmar, Eve Nellie 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc. 

Oakley, Mitchell & Marlene 

Oldham, Herbert S. 

Orchard Gate 

GRANTEE 

George Oakes 

Michael L. Ainslfo & Lucy s. 

David J. Overbeck & Deanna E. 

John Thomas Paff & Peggy Ann 

Mack w. Taylor 

Jean B. Wiltse 

Cinelect, Inc. 

Party Wall Agreement 

Jerome J. Corbett & Mary A. 

Kathleen A. Koester 

Bd. of County Comm. 

Arthur o. Bachman 

Robert L. Betsch & Peggy J. 

Thomas L. Oblinger & Carole B. 

William Halperin & Rhoda 

Ryland Group Inc. 

Rlene Everingham 

Carolyn Y. Williams 

Anthony E. Hungler & Annette R. 

Lloyd Prather & Elizabeth 

Shirley D. Manning 

Richard A. Cazel & Saras. 

Gregory L. Dose et al 

Henry L. Rudd & Helen Jean 

James E, 0 1 Keefe & Rose Ann 

Rose Osterman 

David J. Overbeck & Deanna E. 

Jospeh G. Ochs 

Fred R. Deutschbein 

Declaration of Condominium 

Central Trust Co. (Tr 

James L. Lowe & Shirley w. 

Pearl Oberwitte 

Douglas J. Gerrety 

Thomas P. Grau et al 

Irene M. Ohl 

Letise E. Osborne 

Affidavit 

Marie W. Orth 

City of Cinti. 

et al 

Kenneth J. Niederbaumer 

Earl Ray 

Warren G. Anderson 

Linda A. Brown 

Lee W. Kelley & Kathy J. 

Marks. Garner 

Viola M. Hollstegge 

Ryland Group, Inc. 

Book Page 

4182 262 

4182 . 660 

4182 739 

4182 903 

4182 755 

4182 1103 

4182 1585 

4182 1725 

4182 1906 

4182 1968 

4184 273 

4184 459 

4184 589 

4184 620 

4184 907 

4184 1521 

4184 2001 

4185 21 

4185 15 

4185 210 

4185 752 

4185 934 

4185 942 

4185 926 

4185 1118 

4185 1177 

4185 1477 

4185 1572 

4185 1799 

4185 1972 

4185 1959 

4186 266 

4186 248 

4186 636 

4186 813 

4186 870 

4186 1217 

4186 1067 

4186 1347 

4186 1691 

4186 1814 

4187 533 

4187 838 

4187 818 

4187 808 

4187 1345 

4187 1380 

4187 1353 

7 

,, 
fl 

II 

II 

13 

17 

18 

19 

" 
20 

21 

24 

" 
25 

28 

1 

2 

II 

3 

7 

8 

II 

" 
II 
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II 
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II 
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II 
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II 
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8 

II 

II 

13 

II 

II 

March 

April 

May 
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June 

July 

13 

14 

15 

II 

II 

" 
16 

19 

20 

II 

23 

II 

29 

30 

2 

3 

4 

6 

II 

9 

10 

11 

II 

12 

16 

II 

II 
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II 
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II 
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II 

24 
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II 

3 

7 

II 
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9 

II 

14 

GRANTOR 

Owens, Estil J. & Betty F. 

Overbeck, H. Philip, Jr. & Mary E. 

Oakdale Corp. 

Oker, Robert W. 

Oakley B. & L. Co, 

Over the Rhine Dev, Corp. 

Osterbrock, Edward F. (Dec'd) 

Ohio State of 

Ossenbeck, Robert H. 

01 Keefe, Andrew B. & Karen L. 

Olman, Morton IV. (Tr 

Owens, Carol A. 

Ossenbeck, Jewell F. 

Overton, Mary C. 

O'Brien, Doris Jean 

Oelerich, Vera 

Owens, Carol 

Overbeck, H. Phillip, Jr. & Mary E. 

Osborne, Barbara (Dec') 

Ogier, Paul (Dec 1d) 

Osterman, Norma, Tr. 

Oxford Development Corp. 

Oelerich, Vera 

Ohm, Estelle 

Osgood, Arthur Martin & Hilda H. 

Ohio, State of 

Ohio, State Teachers Retirement Bd. 

Oelerich, Emma 

Otthoffer, Arthur A. & Helen L. 

Ovington, Robert 

O'Bryan, James D. & Nancy C. 

Ogle, Delbert R. 

Ohio Presbyterian Homes, Inc. 

Otto, Robert S, & Kathleen E. 

O'Connor, Allen E., et al, 

Orchard Gate 

O'Brien, Helen M, 

Oehlschlaeger, Robert I\T. & Betty A. 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc. 

Ortega, Felix E. & Estella 

O'Rourke Homes, Inc. 

Ogden, Amelia (Dec'd) 

Overberg, Robert A.J Tr. 

Oberwitte, Pearl (Ct, 

Ossenbeck, Edwin 

Ohio, State of 

Oesti-eicher, Michael R, & M1,1rt:Jw P. 

Oswald, Frank G. (Dec'd) 

City of Springdale 

Colleen A. Needham 

GRANTEE 

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co. et al 

Helen A. Morgan 

Donald Tye, Jr. & Jeanette 

Raymond Toney 

Affidavit 

Inez L Herbert 

Barbara T. Caroselli 

Dennis E. Simmons 

Albert Kreimer 

Karen A. Majors 

Barbara T. Caroselli 

James J. Overton 

Richard F. Kerber et al 

Hinerva C. Bryan 

Jay R. Sroufe & Diana J. 

David W. Heck & Margaret A. Archangel 

Philip W. Osborne 

Affidavit 

Alvin A. Gould 

Courtyard - Oxford Associates 

Helen C. Hermann & \Villiam A. 

David F, Cooper & Connie J. 

Harry C. Burke & Bonnie J. 

Bd, of County Commissioners 

Douglas A. McKenney & Sandra S. 

Harry Ii. Oelerich, Tr. 

Arthur A. Otthoffer & Helen L. 

Lilliam F. Williams (Affidavit) 

Mildred Maupin, et al. 

Louis S. Ionna, III & Deborah K. 

Donald H. Swain, Tr. 

Stephen C. Seiter & Sheila A. 

Allen E. O'Connor & Sarah K. 

. Ryland Group, Inc. 

Richard II'. Satterfield, Jr. 

Patrick G. Corrigan, Jr. & Mary Jo T. 

Alan D. Dicostanzo & Janice D. 

James L. Guill & Martha T. 

Mabel M. Zehenni & A. Joseph 

Kenneth R. Aultz 

Robert B. Horton 

Fern E. Lucas, et al. 

James A. Turner 

William Garmon & Opaline 

JiJ.Y A. Rosenberg, Tr. 

Affidavit 

Book 

4187 

4187 

4187 

4187 

4187 

4187 

4187 

4187 

4188 

4188 

4188 

4188 

4188 

4188 

4188 

#3 

Page 

1315 

1436 

1700 

1763 

1649 

1652 

1913 

1953 

12 

303 

489 

529 

854 

946 

1180 

4188 1397 

4188 1571 

4188 1870 

4188 1793 

4188 1986 

4189 24 

4189 249 

4189 115 

4189 283 

4189 588 

4189 575 

4189 614 

4189 486 

4189 632 

4189 742 

4189 981 

4189 1018 

4189 1081 

4189 1043 

4189 1134 

4189 1167 

4189 1384 

4189 1769 

4189 2001 

4190 30 

4190 116 

4190 360 

4190 744 

4190 628 

4190 836 

4190 931 

4190 1063 

4190 1447 
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GRANTOR 

Ogle, Kenneth R., Tr. 

Overbeck Homes Inc, 

Overstreet, Zeora 

Overbeck, David J. & Deanna E. 

Ossenbeck, Edwin J. 

O'Rourke Homes, Inc. 

Osborne, Orville & Joyce H. 

Ovington, Robert 

Osterday, Thomas E. 

Olson, Kenneth R.. & Ann H. 

Owens, Roger W. & Marcia L. 

Osgood, Clara Irene 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc. 

Ortag Hill Subdivision 

Oakmont S. & L. Co, 

Overberg, Melvin H. & Geneva 

Oesper, Martha B. (Dec'd) Per Exec. 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc, 

O'Hearn, Robert B. & Nancy L. 

Overbeck, H. Philip, Jr. & Mary E. 

Overmann, Ann B. 

Obermeyer, Wayne B, & Teresa A. 

Olympus Corp. 

Orth, Donald S. & Carol W. 

O'Dell, Thomas B. 

O'Dillon, Richard Hill 

Overbeck, David J. 

Ostenkamp, Frank P. & Gayle A. 

O'Keefe, Brenda J. 

O'Keefe, Daniel J. II (Dec'd) Per Extr. 
, 

Ov.erberg, Dorothy & Carl 

O'Neil, James M. & Diane M. 

Ogle, Delbert R. 

Orlemann, Lizetta 

Ohmer, Mary c. (Ct 

Orchard Gate 

Oker, Grace D. (Ct 

Osterling, Nicholas P. Estate of Per Extr. 

Overberg, Robert A. (Tr 

O'Banion, Herbert & Alice L. 

Orenstein, Bernard F. & Arlene R. 

Oak Hills, Bd. of Education Local School Dist. 

One Twenty-Eight, Inc. 

Oberhelman, Alpharetta 

Oak Creek Land Co. 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc. 

Ostendorf, Elizabeth 

Overbeck, H. Philip & Mary E. 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Edwin A. Wolfer, III 

H. Philip Overbeck, Jr. & Mary E. 

Donald Manor 

Tony L. Contadino 

Robert L. Fritzch, et al, 

George M. Kort & Theresa D. 

Southside River-Rail Terminal, Inc. 

Walter W, Obermeyer & Evelyn 

Thomas Partridge 

James L. Armitage & Dorla Joanne 

Peter C. Lauterbach & Barbara s. 
Patrick E. Durbin & Ova D. 

1nlliam R. Gillem & Mildred M. 

Deed of Acceptance 

Paul J. Burke & Frances M. 

Helvin H. Overberg & Geneva 

Oenise A. Ratterman & Edward R. 

Forest Brumback & Georgia 

Esther G. Ryan 

Wallace E. Davis & Vannesa L. 

Cinti. G. & E. Co. 

Robert L. Jewell, Jr. & Jacquelyn K. 

Saz Corp. 

LeVar C. Jensen & Elsa M. 

Thomas B. O'Dell & Virbinia F. 

Frederick Spencer Wacksman & Sandra Lee 

Kathleen M. Black, et al. 

Joseph A. Brinker & Constance M. 

Jack Bouldin & Phyllis 

Jack Bouldin & Phyllis 

William E. Ludlow & Joan L. 

Timothy P. Temming & Alberta M. 

John C. Lusby & Stella M. 

George Orlemann 

Charles T. Ohmer 

Ryland Group, Inc. 

Joseph F. Oker 

Alma M. Sickmann 

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co. 

Robert A. Baum & Shannon L. 

Michael J. Diehl & Bonita s. 

Ricahard A. Iles & Teresa A. 

Edwina A. Robbinson 

Wayne J, Gregg & Karen L. 

State Farm Mutual Auto Ins. Co. 

Robert S. Ronka & Carol S. 

Glenn J, Wernke & Susan M. 

Michael A. Kunkel et al 

Book 

4190 

4190 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

4191 

Page 

1793 

1833 

72 

301 

326 

675 

585 

1188 

1227 

1320 

1251 

1505 

1524 

1667 

1715 

1819 

1778 

1943 

4192 161 

4192 366 

4192 1027 

4192 867 

4192 960 

4192 1165 

4192 1159 

4192 1288 

4192 1733 

4192 1809 

4192 1862 

4192 1864 

4192 1914 

4192 1909 

4193 223 

4193 212 

4193 50 

4193 132 

4193 432 

4193 449 

4193 681 

4193 851 

4193 1008 

4193 993 

4193 1203 

4193 1604 

4193 1651 

4193 1707 

4193 1717 

4193 1873 
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II 
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II 

II 
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II 

II 

15 
II 

II 
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II 

17 
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21 

22 
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Ortag Dev., Inc. 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Ogle, Martha F. 

Orchard Gate 

GRANTOR 

O'Neill, Martin F. & Ida May 

Onorini, Giorgio 

Ortego, Sybil T. 

Ogden, William Allen 

Orr, James P. 

1209 Sycamore Building, Inc. 

Owen, John E. & Anne R. 

Overberg, Robert A. & Nancy C. 

Ollie, Ethel 

Ollie, Ethel Carroll 

Ober, Judy 

Osborn, Randall L. & Paula 

O'Neil, Timothy J. et al 

Ottke, Ralph H. et al 

Ogden, William Allen 

Otto, Barbara et al 

Ohio Disciples Extension Corp. 

Old Orleans House, Inc. 

Ott, Louis J, & Ruth R. 

Osborne, Helen B. 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc. 

Same 

Oberschmidt, E. Richard & Diana N. 

Olson, Paul D. & Catherine T. 

O'Hara, Michael P. & Diana B. 

Orchard Gate 

Overbeck, David J, et al 

Oeters, Donna L. & Gary D. 

O'Leary, Dennis V. & Janice I. 

O'Neil, Bennie & Doris Lee 

Oeters, Gary & Donna 

O'Dell, Ruth Marie 

Oxford Properties 

O'Banion, Raymond & Phyllis 

Oxford Properties, Inc. 

Osofsky, Alan B. & Deirdre 

Oppelt, Claire Ann 

Ohj.o Land Investments, Inc. 

O'Brien, Virginia Bick 

Owens, Debra J, et al 

Ourco 

Ostrander, Emmett & Elizabeth 

GRANTEE 

Felix E. Ortega & Estela F. 

Same 

Same 

Same 

Forrest David Orgle 

Ryland Group, Inc. 

Robert A. Wagner, Jr. 

'I110mas J. Winterhalter & Ruthanne C. 

David A. Helm & Dee Anne 

George W. Kersting & Mary Kay 

James J. Espy & Helen K. 

Philip R. Adelman et al 

Richard E. Janson & Judith L. 

Robert A. Overberg & Nancy C. 

Gay-Mar Investments 

Same 

Robert J. Ober, Jr. 

Carolyn J. Ahlert 

Rose Andjus 

Paul J. Lohbeck 

Robert K. Sachs 

John E. Brett & Diane F. 

#5 

Book Page 

4194 1 

4194 2 

4194 3 

4194 4 

4194 150 

4194 336 

41g4 241 

4194 606 

4194 1077 

4194 885 

4194 1409 

4194 1656 

4194 1757 

4194 1744 

4194 1941 

4194 1942 

4195 883 

4195 1482 

4195 1733 

4195 1701 

4195 1643 

4196 665 

William J. Needels 4196 673 

Articles of Amendment & of Incorporation 4196 680 

Roger D. Mastin & Terri A. 4196 812 

Calvin F. Osborne & Helen B. 4196 780 

Ryland Group, Inc. 4196 1026 

Same 4196 1029 

E. Richard Oberschmidt & Diana M. 4196 1045 

Gregory K. Pennington et al 4196 1046 

Douglas Hooge 4196 1529 

Ryland Group, Inc. 4196 1620 

Frank Howard Roberts & Regina Fay 4196 1458 

Keith A. Koch & Geraldine L. 4196 1785 

Richard E. Hults & Kimberly R. 4196 1906 

Marion J. R. Kent 4196 2069 

Eugene L. Timperman 4196 2039 

Charles I. Henry, Jr. & Margaret 4197 129 

William M. Jamieson & Sheila Jane 4197 72 

William K. Buch & Jewel M. 4197 144 

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co. 4197 367 

John M. Sallay & Ann W. J. 4197 486 

Irene C. Rauch 4197 254 

Thomas L. Kirkpatrick & Susan H. 4197 602 

Timothy John O'Brien 4197 851 

Kenneth D. Marlow 4197 989 

Michele Wenger 4197 1257 

Thomas J. Mullett & Patrida L, 4197 1422 



#6 

FR.OM 

GRANTOR 

Overbeck, H. Philip, Jr. & Mary E. 

Owens, Thomas L •. , Sr. 

Ogle., Forrest D., Jr. et al 

Overbeck, .David J. & Deanna E. 

Otten, Marie Wesley & Fred 0. 

Oldendick, Paul J. (Dec'd) 

Oysler, Charles 

Ohio Land Investments, Inc, 

O'Neal, Ralph V. 

Otis, Robert J. & Clydia B. 

Osterbrock, Irma M. 

Olman, Morton W. 

O'Brien, Keith M. & Caroline L. 

Overberg, Edward F. (Ct 

Owens, Betty J. 

Otto, Clifford L. 

Observatory Point Condominium 

O'Connor, Mary Eileen Kelly 

Overbeck, H. Philip & Mary E. 
Olinkraft, Inc. 

O'Dell, William Vayne (Ct 

GRANTEE 

Clifford Sexton & Jean Ann 

Robert F. Woodworth, Sr. 

City of Cinti. 

l\filliam R. Keeton & Patricia A. 

Robert Allen Wesley 

Affidavit 

Audrey B. Oysler 

Richard A. Castelluccio & Laverne K. 

Book 

4197 

4198 

4198 

4198 

4198 

4198 

4198 

4198 

Page 

1794 

390 

457 

502 

447 

602 

687 

1093 

Rita Lavonne Ferguson 4193 1140 

Melvin C. Miles, Jr. & Karen S. 4198 1308 

Robert D. Henry & Saundra K. 4198 1621 

Nineteen Thirty Seven, Inc. 4198 1569 

Gary C. Lucas & Jan E. 4198 1654 

Joanna Agnes Overberg 4198 1765 

Affidavit 4198 2008 

Ronald L. Downey & Doris 4199 475 

Declaration of Condominium Ownership 4199 343 

Ann Elizabeth Kelly 4199 605 

Bernard R. Ellerbrock & Sharon J, 4199 949 
Manville Forest Products Corp. Cert. of Admend. 4199 1022 

Anna 8. 0' Dell 

Oney, Elaine M. Daniel L. Colson & Ruth A. 

4199 

4199 

4199 

4199 

4199 

4199 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

4200 

1307 

1164 

1309 

1238 

2007 

2064 

143 

144 

258 

45 

309 

426 

825 

O'Dell, Anna B. Bernice Y. Graves & Manuel E. 

Oyster, Steven R. & Janet A. Geoff llensley 

Orth, Fred C. III et al Nathan J, Bachrach 

Ogle, Delbert R. John C. Lusby & Stella M. 

O'Leary, Dennis Patrick & Karen M. Betty E. Long 

Ohio, State of -Ohio Dev. Fin. Comm. Owens-Illinois, Inc. 

01 iver, Bernice II. Donald 1/ayne 01 iver 

Ogden, Marja L iisa John E. 1/adenstierna 

O'Keefe, James E., Jr. & Kathy Ann Imogene Ktng Sumner 

Ohio, United States Marshal for the South Dist. of Sec. of Housing 

Ogle, Delbert R. 

Owens, Austin & Sylvia 

Orchard Gate 

Ossenbeck, Edwin J. 

Ott, Ronald J. 

O'Toole, Wilma Rae 

Osborne, Deborah M. 

Ohio, State of Per Dir. of Trans. 

Orchard Gate 

Oldenettel, Lester E. & Ramona L. 
Ossenbeck, Edwin J. (Tr 

Ostenkarnp, Ethel M. 

186-194 Imlay St. Realty Corp. 

Olson, Carroll D. & Doris C. 

O'Connor, Robert J. & Dorothy 

Orchard Gate 

Louis s. Ionna III & Deborah K. 

Austin Owens & Sylvia 

Ryland Group, Inc, 

Leslie P, Tucker et al 

Donald Eilermann & Teresa 

William Thomas O'Toole 

Elbert T. Osborne 

Patricia A. Fleisch et al 

Ryland Group, Inc. 

Betty J, Bommer & Walter J. 

Robert L. Fritzsch et al 

Wayne G. Jones & Marilyn K. 

Cinti. Gas & Electric Co. 

Larry W. Burns & Susan M. 

Lynda K, Stephens 

Ryland Group, Inc. 
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4201 1652 

4201 1850 

4201 1971 
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December 



December 29 

30 

II 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Ossenbeck, Edwin J. (Tr 

Oker, Joseph F. 

Observatory Point Condominium 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Franklin D. Stallworth 

Thomas \L Oker et al 

Declaration of Condominium Ownership 

Book 

4202 

4202 

4202 

#7 

Page 

46 

134 

125 
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